1255 East Street, Suite 202 « Redding, CA 96001 » (530)262-6190 * FAX (530)262-6189
E-Mail srta@srta.ca.gov * HOME PAGE www.srta.ca.gov

Daniel S. Little, Executive Director

March 24, 2016

Mr. Bruce de Terra, Chief

Department of Transportation

Division of Transportation Programming, MS 82
P.O. Box 942874

Sacramento, CA 94274-0001

Attention: Abhijit Bagde, SRTA FTIP Liaison

Subject: Formal Amendment No. 6 to the Shasta County 2015 Federal Transportation
Improvement Program (FTIP)

Dear Mr. de Terra:

With the delegation authority provided me by the Shasta Regional Transportation Agency (SRTA)
Board of Directors per attached SRTA Resolution #13-14, dated December 10, 2013, | hereby approve
Formal Amendment No. 6 to the 2015 Federal Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP) for
forwarding to Caltrans for review and recommendation of approval to the Federal Highway
Administration (FHWA) and the Federal Transit Administration (FTA).

The amendment is consistent with metropolitan transportation planning regulations per Title 23 Code
of Federal Regulations Part 450. As amended, the 2015 FTIP is financially constrained and the
attached financial summary confirms that funding is available. Additionally, the amendment is
consistent with the Regional Transportation Plan. Shasta County is in conformance with federal air
quality standards.

The amendment notification process complied with SRTA’s adopted Public Participation Plan. The
public review period was from March 7, 2016, through March 22, 2016, meeting the requisite 14-day
review period.

This amendment updates three grouped project listings revised since preparation of the 2015 FTIP, or

amended at your staff’s request. Formal Amendment No. 6 adds, or revises, the following projects as

separate line items:

° Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements — HSIP, CTIPS ID 211-0000-0093: This grouped listing
includes two project programming revisions for the city of Redding. The first includes moving out
the Victor Avenue between Enterprise Park and Churn Creek “road diet” and pedestrian safety



Formal Amendment No. 6 to the Shasta County 2015 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
March 24, 2016
Page | 2

improvements project from FY 2015/16 to FY 2016/17. The second increases local funding by

$57,536 for the Old Oregon Trail between Midland Drive and Bear Mountain Road shoulder

widening and drainage upgrade. Additionally, there are some minor local project funding
adjustments for some county of Shasta projects.

o Grouped Projects for Bicycle and Pedestrian Facilities in Shasta County — CTIPS ID 211-0000-
0115: Adds four Active Transportation Program (ATP) Cycle 2 awards from the California
Transportation Commission (CTC) as follows:

o Diestelhorst to Downtown Non-Motorized Improvement Project — Funded with ATP, SRTA
Regional Improvement Program (RIP), and city of Redding local funding, this project is
programmed over three years, from FY 2016/17 to 2018/19, with construction programmed
for FY 2018/19. The approved project uses $2.138M ATP funding, matched by $400K RIP
monies, and $100K local funding.

o Quartz Hill Road Active Transportation Project — This city of Redding project received a
$3.177M ATP award for use in FY 2016/17 which will be matched with $351K of combined
citywide transportation impact fees and Transportation Development Act funds. Of these
matching funds, $221K has been previously expended in prior years. The project will widen
the uphill road grade for Class 2 bicycle lanes and sidewalks, including implementation of a
“Road Diet”.

o Old Oregon Trail Shasta College Active Transportation Project — Funded with $572K of ATP
funds, this Shasta County project spans three years, from FY 2016/17 to 2018/19, with
construction programmed for FY 2018/19. Local match of $70K is from Shasta College, with
SRTA Non-Motorized funding providing the remaining $74K match. The project will improve
bicycle access to Shasta College, and within Shasta College, and link to existing bike routes.

o Junction School Safe Routes to School — The CTC $462K ATP award to Shasta County is
programmed over three years from FY 2016/17 to 2018/19, with construction programmed in
FY 2018/19. The $116K match from the SRTA Non-Motorized program is programmed in FY
2018/19. The county will implement a “Road Diet” (five lanes to three lanes) on Deschutes
Road adjacent to Junction School and provide raised median crosswalk refuge islands to
enhance crossing safety.

o Grouped Projects for Planning Projects — CTIPS ID 211-0000-0120: Programs the CTC $250K ATP
award to SRTA in FY 2016/17 for developing the GoShasta Active Transportation Plan. Match
funds of $63K from SRTA are included in the region’s Overall Work Program (OWP).

With this transmittal, SRTA 2015 FTIP Formal Amendment No. 6 is being provided directly to Caltrans.
An electronic copy will be transmitted to Caltrans, FHWA, and FTA. The approved amendment will be
posted to the SRTA website at http://www.srta.ca.gov. Please recommend this formal amendment
for approval to the U.S. Department of Transportation.

Please do not hesitate to contact senior transportation planner Kathy Urlie at (530) 262-6194, or
kurlie@srta.ca.goy, if you have questions.




Formal Amendment No. 6 to the Shasta County 2015 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
March 24, 2016
Page | 3

Sincerely,

Czs

Daniel S. Little, AICP, Executive Director
Shasta Regional Transportation Agency (MPO)

DSL/KKU/jac

Attachments: SRTA Resolution Number 13-14 — Delegation Authority for Formal FTIP Amendments
Summary of Changes Table
Financial Tables (Tables 1-3)
Amended and Prior/Original Programming Pages for FTIP Projects
Grouped Project Listing Tables

G: Wade Hobbs — FHWA, CA Division Rick Somers — Caltrans, District 2
Hymie Luden — FTA, Region 9 Jan Meyer — Caltrans, District 2
SRTA Board of Directors Tamy Quigley — Caltrans, District 2
Scott Wahl - County of Shasta Kelly Zolotoff — Caltrans, District 2

Chuck Aukland - City of Redding



RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 13-14
SUBJECT: Delegation of Authority to Executlve Director to Approve Federal |
Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP) Formal

Amendments

WHEREAS, the Shasta Regional Transportation Agency (SRTA) has been designated as the
Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) for Shasta County pursuant to U.S.C. Section 134(a)
and (g); and

WHEREAS, Title 23 Code of Federal Regulations, Part 450 requires the preparation and
adoption of a four-year Federal Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP) by the MPO to
become part of the Federal-Statewidé Transportation Improvement Program (FSTIP); and -

WHEREAS, in order to be consistent with the State Transportation-Improvement Program
(STIP), the FTIP must be updated every two years; and

WHEREAS, SRTA is responsible for preparing and processing administrative modifications and
formal amendments to the FTIP; and

WHEREAS, SRTA’s governing hoard of directors may delegate approval of formal amendments
to the FTIP to the executive director of SRTA; and

WHEREAS, the meeting schedule of the SRTA Board of Directors can make it difficult to bring
forward formal FTIP amendments in a timely manner.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Shasta Regional Transportation Agency delegates
authority from the SRTA Board of Directors to the executive director to approve formal
amendments to the FTIP under the following criteria:
1. Programming revisions will be consistent with federal and state allocations, and
prior SRTA actions;
2. Federal and state FTIP requirements would contlnue to be followed, as well as
SRTA’s public participation process; and
3. The executive director will postpone and refer to the SRTA Board of Directors any
amendment where such a request is made during the public participation process.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 10th day of December, 2013, by the Shasta Regional
Transportation Agency.

reg Watkins, Chair
Shasta Regional Transportation Agency




2015 FTIP' Summary of Changes
Shasta RTA Formal Amendment 6

: ; Total
CTIPS 10 PROJECT,TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE " Phasel iirs Fund ALY SHRREHT - Projert Cost o
ype CIiPS Amt, aies Amt, o
| Change
ATP $0 63,382,000 16/17 AYP $3,382,000
Four Projects:
ATP 50 $505,000 | 17/18 ATP $505,000 Diestelhorst to
Dovantovn Ron-
Motorized
Addition of four Active Imgrovement .
Transportation Program pwl;(mi!(}:::l "
o AP %0 $2.462,000] 18/19 ATP $2,462,000 o d
Lalsting 211-0000-0§15 Grouped Pm]a.::ts for Dicycle and {ATP) awards from the cont §7.239,000 . Transportatian
Pedesitian Facllities in Shasta County €T1C: two in the city of Projact; Old Osegon
Redding, and two in the Trail Shasta College
county of Shasta Active
Transportation
me 50 $400,000 | 18/19 RIP $400,000 Project; Junction
Schoo! Safe Routes
to School
Local $297,000 $427,000 15/16 Local $130,000
Local 4o $360,000 | 1819 Local $360,000
Adds an Active
Transportation Program
{ATP} award from the CTC SRTA $63K malch
211-0000-0120 d P P! ing P COH 1 U] 250,000 16/17 250,000 250,000 HiA
Enlsting Grouped Projects far Planning Projects 10 SRTA for development ATP H $: i/ ATP 8 $ N/A included in OW.
of the GoShasta Active
Transportation Plan
HSIP $4,772,000 $3,610,000] 15/16 HsIP 151,162,000}
Makes two profect
p ing revisions for
the city of Redding's: Victor
Aventte between Hsip $1,479,000 $2,734,000 16/17 HsIP $1,255,600
Enterprise Park and Churn
Creek "Road Diet” Profect
Grouped Projects for Salety {HSIP 6-02-001); and Old
Existing 211-0000-0093 improvements - Highvay Safety Oregon Trall batwoen | CON Local $20,000 $110,000 | 15/16 Local $90,000 $125,000 2%
Improvement Program (HSIP) Midland Drive and Bear
M Road Wid B
and Drainage Upgrade
Profect {H5IPG-02-002). Local $280,000 $222,000 | 16/17 Local {958,000}
Also makes minor
adjustments to county of
Shasta local funding.
Local 196,000 $312,000 | 17/18 Locat $116,000

Sum of Net Column tabels

Row tabels 15/16 _16/37 17/18 18/19  Grand Total
ATR $3,632,000 $505,000 $2,462,000  $6,599,000
HSIP $1,162000 51,255,000 $93,000
tacal $220,000  $58,000 $116000 $360,000  $638,000
RIP $400,000  $400,000

Grand Total $942,000 $4,825,000 $621,000 $3,222,000  $7,730,000



TABLE 1: REVENUE

Shasta Regional Tranaportation Agency
2014145 - 201718 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Formal Amendment §

LG Torpeztg 112014

4 YEAR (FSTIP Cycle)

200015

201516

w1617

01718

CURREHT TOTAL

Funding Source

Sales Tax

=« Gas Tax {Subventons fo Criies}
~ Gas Tax {Subventona o Countes)
Other Local Funds
= County General Funds
- Crty General Funds
- Sbeet Tares and Deve'tper Fass
~ RSTP Exchanga funds
Teansh
~Trensit Fares
Tolls {e.g non-state ovmed bridges)
Other (Sea Appandis |
Local Tolsl
Talls
- Bridge
-~ Coiridor
Regional Transit Faresnasuwes
Regional Sales Tax
Reg'onal Bond Revenue
Reglonal Gas Tac
Vehida Reg stralon Fees {CARB Fees, SAFE]
Othes |Ses Appandic 2
Regicnal Tolal
Stale Highway Oparalions and Protectien Program
SHOPP
SHQPP Prior

sTiP
STIP Prior

Transporiaton Enhancernenl Poor
Proposison 1 A
Propotiion 1 B
GARVEE Bonds {Indude s Debi Service Payments)
Highaay Ma'nlenance (HL)

Traffic Congostion Refie! Program (TCRP)

Stato Fransit Assi (8TAYe a1 popu

Actza Trensportalon Program

Olhes e )

based. Pio 42)

St T
5307 - Uibanized Area Formu'a Grants

5308 - Clezn Fued Foemwla Program

5309 - Fired Guideway Caphal investment Grants

§30% - Hew 2nd Smat Starts (Cepital invosiment Grants)
$303% - Buz and Buz Related Grants

5310 - Mobilty of Senors and Indinduals with Drsabilties
5311 - Formda Gentz for Rusad Arcas

53111~ Intercity Bus

5316 - Jeb Access snd Reverze Commute Progiam

§317 - Now Freedom

5320 - Trantitin tha Parks

5324 - Emesgency Retel Progiam

$329 - Pube Transportaton Safety Program

5337 - Stala of Good Repat Grants

5339 - Bus and Bus Faciites Formuta Grents

FTA Transfer from Peior FTIP

Other (Ses Appenda 4
+ Fedeial Transit Total 5

FEDERAL TRANSIT,

Congesfion Likgabon and Ar Qually (CHAQ) Inprovement Program |

Construckon of Ferry Boats and Ferry Terminel Feciibes

Coordnated Border Infiastruchne

Corridee Infrastructo Imprgecment Frogram

Federaf Lands Access Program

Fedaral Lends Tianspoilation Program

High Priority Prgiects (HPP) and Damo

Hagharay Bridga Program (HBP)

Hghway Sately impiosement Program (HSIP)

Projacts of HatonaYReqonal Sianificance

Pubkc tands }ighway

Ralnag Highway Crozsings
Recreatonal Tinls
Sala Routes 1o Schocd {SRTS)
Sixfaca Transportaton Program (RSTP)
Tribal High Prceity Projacts {THPP)
Trbal Traommoniaton Program
Ohet ppandiy 5}

! Feders! Higkway Tolal

Olhet Fedasal Ravoad Adminusiraton {see Appendst 6)

| FedeTl Rilioad Adminkliation Tolsl§
Fucaral Tolsl

FEDERAL HIGHWAY,

| movati Findacing Tolal
REVEHUE TOTAL

»
- . |  TIFIA (Transportaton Inkraskucture Finence snd knnovation Act)
niarE ON See pend:

Current

Prlor

Curenl

Peior

Curiant

Pilos

Ho.6

Ho.5

No.&

No.5

Ho.6

No.5

Cument
Ho 6

$1600)

_mi
5516082 1

$4316]

[

3100

$2400

|

240
52400

. §im Y
52332 21
4951 $4951

uEL u

$110593]

$19.043]
$68,159

$16253

i SH105¢°
§no.539|

110,583

$153937
$3,526!

$12.797)
$12,797)

~s1.30)

$3.303

$1280
[
$23%

— $1.294]
141,062
$2,393

$86
$111.4583
$1.005

$189]

s

$190]
00

e
$207)

s

= 3667

$111,51 )
$1,005

i (I

$6.93)
33,733
$156.465

$3233 |

i§128T,

H1.351 0

41354

§128

- 041405

234
$2.142

2924

§2.142

$11.461

FINH] .

“um

$3610

'sm"; -
§1478

s

- N
2765,

FX7]
2,765

|

JLERE

=N 4.9

sl i .50
| [ o |

.26

|
i

3

$16,231

$17,6308

5071

IIG.‘@ |

11

516,045

T
$76.045

9,42

$48,180

1,642

1

$35,808

§2.800
14,251

$40,695

|
§ 1§3.240 5

i M5

$132.026

24

345451

$133,231

§26,438

$1.627,

$208,251

MPO Financial Summary Notea

Page 1 of {



TABLE 2: PROGRAMMED

PROG!

Local Total

Shasta Reglonal Transportation Agency
2014/15 - 201718 Federa! Transporiation Improvement Program
Formal Amendment §

LG Templas 1NI72014

4 YEAR (FSTIP Cycle)

2014115

2015116

201617

01718

CURRENT TOTAL

dmant

Amendment

Amondment

om-L0x

Prlot

Current

Pifor

Cuient Prior

Cutrent

Prior

Current

No.5 Ho,

to. 5

Ho. 6 No.§

Ho. &

He.§

No. 6

$5,579]

$5,579

$6,790 §7010

$5,252

§5,194

$5.186

$5.302

Tolls
- Bridga
- Coriidor
Reglonal Transi FaresMeasuies
Reglonal Sales Tax
Regiang Bond Revenue
Reglonal Gas Tax
Vehide Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
Other {See Appandux A
Stale Highway Operations and Protection Program
SHOPP
SHOPP Prior
State Minor Progiam
Stals Transportation Improvement Program
sTP
STIP Prior
Transportation Enhancement Pror
Proposition 1 A
Proposition | B
GARVEE Bonds (Includes Deht Service Payments)
Highway Mainlenance (HM)
Traffic Congestion Relief Progtam {TCRP)
Stale Transi Assisl (STA¥eq, lalx
Aclive Transporiation Program
Other {See ndix )

based Prop 42)

$307 - Urbanized Area Formufa Granls

MED TOT.

5308 - Clean Fuel Formufa Program

5309 - Fixed Guideway Capital Investmenl Grants

53090 New and Small Stars (Capital Invesiment Granis)
5309¢ - Bus and Bus Refaled Grants

5310 - Mobilty of Senlors and Individuals with Disabilities
5311 - Formu!a Granls for Rura Areas

5311~ Intercity Bus

5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commule Program
5317 - New Freedom

5320 - Transit in the Parks

§324 - Emergancy Relie! Program

5329 - Public Transporlation Safaly Program

5337 - Stata of Good Repa't Grants

§339 - Bus and Bus Fac3ities Formula Grants

FTA Transfor from Priar FTIP

Other(See Appandin C

Congeslion Mitigation and Alr Quality (CMAQ) Improvement Program
Construction of Fonry Boats and Ferry Ternvinal Facilies
Coordinated Border infrastructure

Cornidor Infrastructure Improvemant Peogram

Federal Lands Access Program

Fedstal Lands Transportalion Program

High Priosity Projects (HPP) and Demo

Highway Briige Progiam (HBP)

Highweay Salely Improvement Program (HSIP)

Projects of MalionaReglona Significance

Pubtic Lands Highway

Rattvay Highway Crassings

Recreationa Trals

$Sae Roules lo School {SRTS)

Surace Transportation Program (RSTP)

Tribat High Priority Projects (THPP)

Teibal Transportation Program

Othar see ndix D]

Qihar Federal Rairoad Administration (see Appendix E)

TIFIA {Transportation Infrastructure Finance and lnnovation Act)
Othet {Sea indu F

$42,800,

6,714

$2.400

$2.400

3110669

$41.891

§4,157

$809

$3,665

$3.303

$2617

sz,mol §2400]

$145

$145 $145 $§t

$3020)

2797

$2,7% $2,7%

$1.204
51,0

$23%|

$7%0

$615 3615

$790

—si2q07] $12.187

$12.797

$11058

$110589
$110589

s

; $162,563
§159 037

§352

$16,607

$6,623

$869

$1.005]

sl

$2,142]

$464.

sas4

$2,324
52142

$400 $400

$400!

s207 $207

$400

§11,461 $11.461

§163

$4772 _ $3610

$1.479

MPO Financial Summary Noles.

84300

§84.804

$869

$1,005

56,933
$3.739
$5,147)

$199

$400

$1,600

$207

$474

8474

$14422

$2,766

$38,070 $37,428

$24,407

$20,236

$121,208

$2.766

$11,252

§de4

$424,910

$293,477

Page 1 0f1



TABLE 3: REVENUE-PROGRAMMED

Tolls
- Bridge
— Gorridor
= Regiona! Transit Fares/Measures
5 Regional Sales Tax
Regional Bond Revenua
g Reglonal Gas Tax
Vehkle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
Other
Stato Highway Oporations and Protaction Progeam
SHOPP
SHOPP Pror
State Minor Program
State Transportalion Improvement Program
STIP
STIP Prior
Transporiation Enhancement Prior
Proposition 1 A
Proposition 18
GARVEE Bonds (includes Debt Service Payments)
Highvray Maintenance (HM)
Traffic Congestion Reliaf Program {TCRP)
State Transit Assist {STAYeq lation/s
Actve Transporiation Program
Other
$307 - Urbanized Area Formula Grants
5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program
5309 - Fixed Guldevay Capital Investmenl Grants
§308b - New and Small Starls (Capital [nvestment Grants)
§309¢ - Bus and Bus Related Grants
5310 - Mobility of Senlors and Individuals vith Disabilities
§311 - Formula Granls for Rurat Areas
3 53111 - Intercily Bus
5318 - Job Access and Raverse Commute Program
5317 - New Freedom
5320 - Transitin the Parks
5324 - Emergency Relief Program
§329 - Public Transportation Salety Program
5337 - Stale of Good Repair Grants
5339 - Bus and Bus Facilities Formula Grants
FTA Teansler from Prior FTIP
Other

Construction of Ferry Boats and Femy Temninal Facifties
Coordinated Border lnfrastructure
Contdor Infrastructuie Improvement Program
Federal Lands Access Program
Federal Lands Transportation Program
High Prioiity Projects (HPP) and Demo
Highway Bridge Program (HBP)
Highway Safety Improvement Program {HSIP)
Projects of NationalReqional Significance
& Public Lands Highwiay
a Raihvay Highway Crossings
Recreationa) Trails
Sale Routes to Schoot (SRTS})
Surface Transporiation Program {RSTP)
Tribal High Priority Projects (THPP}
Tribal Transportation Program
Other

Other Federal Rallroad Administration

ederal Rallmad Ad amtota

THFIA(T? on Inf Finance and |

Other )

REVENUE - PROGRAM TOTAL

Shasta Regional Transportation Agency

201415 - 2017118 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Formal Amendment 6

based, Prop 42}

Congestion Mitigation and Air Guallty (CMAQ} improvement Program

Act)

16 Templale. 104172014

4 YEAR (FSTIP Cycle)
2014115 2015/16 2016117 201718 CURRENT TOTAL
Prior 1 Current Prior | Cutrent Pdor | Current Pilor ] Current
No.5 |  No.6 Ho. 5 No. 6 Ho. 5 Ho.6 Mo.5 | Mo.6
( U it
i) 30 %0 $0
{
- ] i
= e
S =
$11144 $11,141 $11,212 $11,052 $11,402 $11,460 $11,537 $11,424 $45,074

Page 1 of 1



Shasta County RTPA - Federal Transportation improvement Program

{Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

TITLE {DESCRIPTION):
DS PPHNG: Ex CriPSI0: Grouped Projecis for Safety improvements - HSIP Program (Projecls are WPOAN DG
02 21100000093 cansistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 and Table 3 Stale Aprv:
CT PROJECT IC: MPO ID: calegories - RailroadMighway crossing, saler non-Federal-aid system Federal Aprv.

GP-HSIP roads, shoulder improvemenls, raffic control devices and operating

COUNTY; ROUTE: PM: assislance other than signalization projacts, interseclion signalization
Shasta Counly projects at individual Intersections, pavement marking demonstration, truck | EPA TABLE Il or il EXEMPT CATEGORY:

climbing lanes outside the urbanized area, lighling improvements, and Salety Improvement Pragram.

emergency truck pultovers)  Amencded Final

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY. Calirans

PROJECT MANAGER. RICK SOMERS/JAN MEYER PHONE: (530)  225-3015 EMAIL:  richard.f.somers@dot.ca.gov
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version Is Shadad) (Dollars in whole}
Verslon Stalus  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
4 Officlal ~ 03/24/2016 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/Scopal/Sch. Change 6 17,281,000
13 Officlal 0140712016 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/Scape/Sch. Change 5 17,291,000
12 Official ~ 07/3112015 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 4 14,544,000
11 Olficial ~ 04/28/2015 KURLIE Amendmenl - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 14,081,000
10 Officlal 0112212015 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 2 14,080,000
g Officiat ~ 09/25/2014 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/Scape/Sch, Change 1 14,468,000
8 Official 0672412014 KURLIE Adaption - Carry Over 10,247,000
7 Official ~ 02/18/2014 KURLIE Amendment - CostScope/Sch. Change 8 10,247,000
6 Official ~ 05/13/2013 ETALBO Amendment - Technlcal Correction 2 8,241,000
« Other Fed - o PRIOR 14115 1518 1617 17118 1819 1920  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 4 RW
« Fund Type: Highway Safety Improvement Program CON 1653000 1,341,000 2,734,000 1,719,000 7.447,000
+ Funding Agency: Redding, Cily of TOTAL 1653000  1,341.000 2734000 1,719,000 7,447,000
+ Local Funds - o PRIOR 14115 1616 1607 17118 18119 19720  BEYQND JOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 4 RW
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds CON 745,000 174.000 222,000 196,000 1,337,000
* Funding Agency: Redding, City of TOTAL 745,000 174,000 222,000 196,000 1,337,000
+ Olher Fed - . PRIOR 14115 1516 1617 1718 1818 19120  BEYQOND TJOTAL
PE
+Fi
und Source 3 of 4 W
+ Fund Type: Highway Safely Improvenient Program CON 2374.000 801000 3,610,000 1,047,000 7,832,000
« Funding Agency: Shasta County TOTAL 2,374,000 801,000 3,610,000 1,047,000 7,832,000
« Laca! Funds - . PRIOR 1415 15116 16117 1718 1818 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
+Fund Source 4 of 4 RW
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds CON 130,000 100,000 110,000 116,000 665,000
+ Funding Agency: Shasla County TOTAL 339,000 100,000 110,000 116,000 665,000
Project Total ERIOR 1418 1516 16017 1718 i8Hg 19i20  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 5111,000 2416000 3720000 2956000 3,078,000 17,261,000
TOTAL 5111000 2416000 3720000 2956000 3,078,000 17,281,000
Comments:

1 Verslon 14-02/19/2016 *4er
Formal Amendiment No. 8 per 2-3-2016 ABagde emall request for tv.o city of Redding projects, Makes local funds adjusiments for county of Shasta, Retains 100% tol credit for Cycla 6; othervisa 10% nonfederal match,
evereons Varslon 13 - 1202172015 *1reeees

Formal Amandment No, § per 11-19-2015 LGreen emall requast. Retains 100% toll credit avallabilty for Cycle 6; olhervise, 103 nonfederal match, City of Redding 6-02-00 F and 6-02.002 modified further on 12-22-2015, and

12-31-2015 by RSomers with CLui HQ apaval,

S Verslon 12-07/14£2015 et

Request from CT D2 Rick Somers to change HS1P6-02-001 to 100% federal funding and advance $100,800 HSIP project funding fram 2016/17 to 2014/15. Various total project cast and federatiosal share Increasas to
HSIP4-02-004, HSIP5-02-001, and HSIP8-02-002-al cily of Redding.

tuaetes Verslon §1 - 03/3172045 ™

Formal Amendment No. 3 per 3-27-2015 ABagde email request. Pravides 100% federal funding with 1B credit use for Cycle 6 projects.

1 Version 10 - 121672014 11

Formal Amendment No. 2 per 12-5-2014 ABagde email requesting update. 10% nenfedesal match included. Minor modification to EPA exempt category description Lo align vith HSIP purpose.
s OFTIP Version 2 - 08/08/2014 *+******

Amendment No, § per 6-8-2014 ABagde ema'l requesting 2015 FTIP Incluslon. 10% nonfederal match by yew included, as directed.

o Varslon § - 05712114 4ot

Project data transfered fram 2012 FTIP.

Product of CTIPS Page 1 0372472016



Shasta County RTPA - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)

o Version 7 - 0172072014 *+*

Formal amendment #8 for 11-15-2013 HSIP project list update per ABagde 11-20-2013 emall, kku
*eese0v Verglon 8 - 06/1412013 **4++*

Revised ammandmant per diraction from HQ. ET

o Version 5 - 12/27/2012 4+

Amendment 1 1o add HR3 projects per email Abhijit Bagde-10/2012, Jrb

NOTE: RTP ID = 541,54, 54, 55

Page 2 0372412016



Shasta County RTPA - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dallars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Apr:
X . . . prv: 0110712016
DIST:  PPNO: EA CTIPS I0: Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements - HSIP Program (Projecls are Stale Aorv:
02 211-0000-0093 consistent with 40 CFR Parl 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 and Table 3 ale Aprv:
CT PROJECTID: MPOID: calegories - Rallroagighviay crossing, safer non-Federal-ald system Federal Aprv:
GP- HSIP roads, shoulder improvements, iraffic control devices and operaling
CQUNTY: ROUTE: PM: assistance olher than signalizalion projects, intersection signatization
unt projects at individual intersections, pavement marking demonstration, truck | EPA TABLE 11 or i} EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Shasta County
climbing lanes oulside the urbanized area, lighting improvements, and Salety Improvement Program.
emergency truck pullovers) Prior
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans
PROJECT MANAGER: RICK SOMERS/JAN MEYER PHONE: (530)  225-3015 EMAIL:  richard.f.somers@dol.ca.gov
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Prinled Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Piog Con Prog RW PE
13 Official 010712016 KURLIE Amendment - Cos\/ScopeiSch. Change § 17,291,000
12 Officlal ~ 07/3172015 KURLIE Amendmant - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 4 14,544,000
1 Officlal ~ 04/28/2015 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 14,081,000
10 Official ~ 01/222015 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/Scape/Sch. Change 2 14,080,000
9 Ofiicial ~ 09/25/2014 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 14,468,000
8 Official ~ 06/24/2014 KURLIE Adoption - Cairy Over 10,247,000
7 Official ~ 02/18/2014 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 8 10,247,000
6 Official ~ 05/13/2013 ETALBO Amendment - Technical Correction 2 8,241,000
5 Official ~ 01/2412013 ETALBO Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 7,739,000
« Other Fed - o ERIOR 1415 15116 1617 1718 1819 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 1 of 4 W
« Fund Type: Highway Salety Improvement Program CON 1754000 1,341,000 1,162,000 1,479,000 1,749,000 7.455,000
+ Funding Agency: Redding, City of TOTAL 1754000 1,341,000 1162000 1479000 1,719,000 7,455,000
« Local Funds - o PRIOR 1415 15116 1617 1718 1819 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 4 RW
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds CoN 895,000 174,000 164.000 196,000 1,428,000
* Funding Agency: Redding, City of TOTAL 895,000 174,000 164,000 195,000 1,429,000
+ Other Fed - PRIOR 1418 15116 1617 17118 1819 19/20  BEYOND JOTAL
PE
«Fi 4
und Source 3 of AW
+ Fund Type: Highway Safety Improvement Program CON 2374000 801000 3,610,000 1,047,000 7,832,000
« Funding Agency: Shasta Caunty TOTAL 2,374,000 801,000 3,610,000 1,047,000 7,832,000
+ Local Funds - o PRIOR 1415 15116 16017 1718 1819 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
. 4
Fund Source 4 of "W
« Fund Type: Local Transporiation Funds CON 330,000 160,000 20,000 116,000 575,000
« Funding Agency: Shasta County TOTAL 330000 100000 20000 116,000 575,000
Project Total PRIOR 14115 15/16 1617 1718 1819 19120  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 5362000 2416000 4792000 1,759,000 2,962,000 17,291,000
TOTAL 53620007 2416000 4792000 1,753,000 2,862,000 17,281,000

Comments:
oo Varslon 13+ 127202015 o0

Formal Amendment No. 5 per 11-19-2015 LGreen ematl request. Relalns 100% toll credit availabifty for Cycle 6; othervdse, 10% nonfedsrat match, City of Redding 8-02-001 and 6-02-002 madified further an 12-22-2015, and

12.31-2015 by RSomers vith CLul HQ approval.
s Varsian 12 G7/1412015 e

Reques rom CT D2 Rick Somers to change HSIP6-02-001 to 100% federal funding and advance $100,800 HSIP project funding fram 2016/17 to 2014115, Various total projecl cost and federaliocal shace Increases to
HSIPA-02-004, HSIP5-02-001, and HSIP6-02-002-all city of Redding.

P Yersion 11 - 033172045 *0 e

Formal Amendment No, 3 per 3-27-2015 ABagde email request. Provides 100% federal funding with tol aredit use for Cycle 6 projects.

e Vareian 10 12/1612014 e
Formal Amendment No. 2 per 12-5-2014 ABagde emall

N DFTIP Verslon 2 - 0810812014 ***+

update. 10%

Amendment No. 1 per 8-0-2014 ABagde email requesting 2015 FTIP inchslon, 10% nonfederal malch by year Inchuded, as dicected.

s Viorsian 1 - 05112714 oo
Project dala transfered from 2012 FTIP,
v Vargion 7 - 0172012014 o

Formal amendment #8 for 11-15-2013 HSIP project list update per ABagde 11-20-2013 emall, kky

Product of CTIPS

Page 1

! match inchuded. Minor modification lo EPA exempt calegory description to 2kign vith HSIP purpose.

01/07/2016



Shasta County RTPA - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

et ersion 6 - 06/14/2043 *rvre

Revised ammendment per dlrection from HQ. ET

rsisnee Varslon § - 12277202 et

Amendment 1 {o add HR3 projecta per emall Abhijit Bagde-10/20/12. jib
NOTE: RTP ID = 541,51, 54, 55

(Dollars in Whole)

Page 2

01/07/2016



Shasta County RTPA - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

{Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
. prv.  03/2412016
DiST:  PPNO EA CTPS 1D Grouped Projects for Bicycle and Pedestdan Facllilies in Shasta Counly State Ao
02 211-0000-0115 {Projects are consistent vih 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 and 3 2le fprv
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID; calegories - Bicycle and pedestrian {aciliies (both motarized and Federal Aprv:
GP-ATP non-molorized)
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: )
Shasta Counly Amended Final EPA TABLE Il crlll EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies
PROJECT MANAGER: KEITH WILLIAMS PHONE: (530}  262-6193 EMAIL:  KWILLIAMS@SRTA.CA.GOV
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version Is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Stalus  Officlal Dale Updaled By Change Reason Amend No, Prog Gon Prog RW PE
2 Olficial ~ 03/2412016 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch, Change 6 10,053,000
1 Offictal ~ 01/22R2015 KURUE Amendment - Nevs Project 2 2,593,000
 Other Fed - PRIOR 14115 1516 1617 17118 18119 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 1 0f 6 RW
« Fund Type: Aclive Transportation Program (ATP) CON 2206000 3,325,000 356000 1,634,000 7,611,000
« Funding Agency: Redding, Cily of TOTAL 2296000 3,325,000 356,000 1,634,000 7,611,000
+ Local Funds - o PRIOR 14115 15/16 1617 1718 1819 1920 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 6 RW
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds CON 201,000 20,000 427,000 100,000 748,000
+ Funding Agency: Redding, City of TOTAL 201,000 20,000 427,000 100,000 748,000
“RIP - PRIOR 14115 1516 16117 17118 1819 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 30f 6 RW
+ Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction CON 400,000 400,000
* Funding Agency: Shasta County RTPA TOTAL 400,000 400,000
« Other Fed - PRIOR 14118 15116 1617 171 1819 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 4 of § RW
+ Fund Type: Active Transportation Program (ATP) CON 57,000 149.000 826,000 1,034,000
+ Funding Agency: Shasta County TOTAL 57,000 143,000 828,000 1,034,000
« Local Funds - . PRIOR 14115 15186 16117 17118 819 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 50 6 RW
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds con 190,000 190,000
+ Funding Agency: Shasta County RTPA TOTAL 190,000 190,000
+ Local Funds - . PRIOR 14115 1518 16117 17118 1819 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 6 ol 6 RW
* Fund Type: Private Funds CON 70,000 70,000
« Funding Agency: Various Agencles TOTAL 70,000 70,000
Project Total FRIOR 1414 15116 16017 17118 16819 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 201,000 20,000 2723000 3,382,000 505000 3,222,000 10,053,000
TOTAL 207,000 20000 2723000 3382000 505000 3,222,000 10,053,000
Comments:

0 Varsion 2- 021902016 *

Formal Amendment No. 6 adds CTC-appraved ATP Cycls 2 awards to the city of Redding {2) and county of Shasta (2} per 1-11-2616 ABagda emalt request.
U Versian |- 12162014 2ttt

Formal Amendment No. 2 adds an ATP-funded, city of Redding Placer SLimprovaments award per 8-17-2014 ABagde email progr amming request.

Product of CTIPS Page 1 03/24/2016



Shasta County RTPA - Federal Transportation lmprovement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
X . . . prv: 0112212045
DIST: ~ PPNC: EA: CTIPS10: Grouped Projects for Bicycle and Pedestrian Facililies i Shasta County State Aorv:
02 211-0000-0115 {Projects are consisten! wilh 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 and 3 ale Aprv.
CT PROJECTID: MPO1D: calegories - Bicycle and pedestrian facilities (both motorized and Federal Aprv:
GP-ATP non-motarized)
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: .
Shasta County Prior EPA TABLE It or Il EXEMPT CATEGQRY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencles
PROJECT MANAGER: KEITH WILLIAMS PHONE: (530)  262-6193 EMAIL:  KWILLIAMS@SRTA.CA.GOV
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Stalus  Official Date Updaied By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
1 Official 0172212015 KURLIE Amendment - New Project 2 2,593,000
« OlherFed - " PRIOR 1415 15118 1617 17118 1819 1920 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 RW
+ Fund Type: Active Transportation Program (ATP) CON 2905000 2,295,000
+ Funding Agency: Redding, Cily of TOTAL 2,266,000 2,296,000
« Local Funds - o PRIGR 1415 15116 1817 1718 18119 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 2 of 2 RW
« Fund Type: Local Transporiation Funds CON 297 000 297,000
+ Funding Agency: Redding, City of TOTAL 297,000 297,000
Project Total PRIOR 1415 15116 1617 171 18119 1920  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 2,593,000 2,593,000
TOTAL 2,593,000 2,593,000
Comments:
wrseenes arsian 4 (21672014 e
Formal Amendment No. 2 adds an ATP-fundad, clly of Redding Placer SL improvements award per 8-17-2014 ABagde email programming request.
Praduct of CTIPS Page 1 0172212015



Shasta County RTPA - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
. . prv. 0312412016
DISE PPN EA CTPS1D: Grouped Projecis for Planning Actvilies (Projects are consistent with 40 State Arv:
02 211-0000-0120 CFR Part 93,126 Exempt Tables 2 and Table 3 categories - Planning ale Apn.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: activities conducted pursuant to Titles 23 and 49 U.S.C) Federal Apr:
GP-PLNG
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: .
Shasta Counly Amended Final EPA TABLE 1l o il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Varous Agencies
PROJECT MANAGER: DANIEL LITTLE PHONE: {530) 262-619¢ EMAIL:  diillle@srta.ca.gov
PRQJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Versian is Shaded) {Daollars in whole}
Version Stalus  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Official 0312412016 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/ScopefSch, Change 6 280,000
1 Official ~ 07/31/2015 KURLIE Amendment - New Project 4 30,000
«FTA Funds - PRIOR 1415 15/16 16117 1718 18119 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 W
« Fund Type: Intercity Bus - 5311-F CoN 30,000 30,000
+ Funding Agency: Shasta Counly RTPA TOTAL 30,000 30,000
+ Olher Fed - . PRIOR 14115 1518 16117 i7/18 1819 18120 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Saurce 20f 2 RW
+ Fund Type: Aclive Transportation Program (ATP) CON 250,000 250,000
 Funding Agency: TOTAL 250,000 250,000
Project Total PRIOR 14115 1516 1617 171 18119 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 30,000 250,000 280,000
TOTAL 30,000 250,000 280,000
Comments:

Trrees Verston 2 - 02/19/2046 1t

New SRTA project per CTC ATP Cycle 2 award for GoShasla Active Transportation Plan,

s Version 1 - 0710972015 *+4+0e*

Hew Profecl added per CT, DMTR 7-7-2015 FTA 531 1(1) award ketter for SRTA Alrporter Feasibifty Study, Includes loll eredits of $3,441.

Product of CTIPS Page 1 0372412016



Shasta County RTPA - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): .
DIST:  PPNO EA: crps : Groupefd Projects for Pl)annlng Aclivities {Prajects are consistent vath 40 MPO Apre - G7i112015
02 211-0000-0120 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 and Table 3 categories - Planning State Aprv:
CT PROJECTIO MPO [D: aclivities conducted pursuant fo Tilles 23 and 49 U.S.C.) Federal Aprv.
GP-PLNG

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:

Shasta County

Priox

EPA TABLE ll or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies

PROJECT MANAGER: DAMNIEL LITTLE PHONE: (630) 2626191 EMAIL,  dlille@sra.ca.gov
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Dale Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
1 Official ~ 07/3112015 KURLIE Amendment - Naws Project 4 30,000
+ ETA Funds - PRIOR 1415 1508 1617 1718 1819 1920 BEYOND TOTAL
Fund Source 10f 1 P
und Saurce 1 ol RW
+ Fund Type: Intercity Bus - 5311-F CON 30,000 30,000
* Funding Agency. Shasta County RTPA TOTAL 30,000 30,000
Comments:
S Version 1- 0700872015 0
Nev Project added per CT, DMTR 7-7-2015 FTA 531 1{f) award fatter for SRTA Alsporter Feasibility Study. Includes toll crediis of $3.441,
07/30/2015

Product of CTIPS

Page 1§



910Z/£T/T w0 PRI

3 Dr'SSLTs [E3y 100019ES AT [FED COLCINI | (SSRONTIS | 926 HU6 LIS TvLugheiol
s 00L'5K0S s s s s WENS | ooLwmls | oEets s1apinous Suaed Aq Aenpecs Sulsa vop pag erseus o eas vius Aoy esees ? o 020 LdISH
i i F3j6100I03XN 841 U IROS SFEL Z G} PLOY LOSYGAD| 03 BAK) puZyiawy
s § S 00000¥'1S B 000068 090015 000GP1S | 00000545 SIapous oved pug UapIM 3 F6CPUTDgG PUE Y 9HCIE U9avIO Pl SSIEEa0 U0 VIS Hac) ey 7 10020 9d05H
S S S W0O0¥IS s 000065 000015 D00TErIS | 000005 1S siapAoys sAed pUg UIPM T 90eeg PPy Aliad S1EQ oM PRl 9IRS V0 VIS Ruro) ersens z 0020-3diSH
B s B S 0601085 000665 000001 0000085 0000015 epnoNs GAEd pUS LA U JRSUaAIE pes ] ARG UaaReq R BP0 VIS LEREES B T H020°545H
S s S 0000165 B 000065 0000025 000065 00001 1S TSIoRONS PaAEd pile aue) UInFa| A2 O FpE) ARMPED: Uapy 153313 oSO PUE \PIRD Brpn) 13RI PECY 49d 55 10 VIS A0 ETeNS z 0020 SdiSH
1oHicinb3 J0AU03 [BBUS LetS3pad pue 'sdal yemaps Burfadwoed
s aLBILts s s s $ 000'961S 00L81£1S 00L'WETS e sTiper quna EuyusiyG Bupaou Sasoe) ueusapad ogissaoce oproKd BOUEAY JORIA PUE PEON 42340 LI USBIRG SRUINY OIRH LO viNS Buppay H on 200 20°LdiSH
P ‘saLe) 39 PR “SUa30) SISSOR PIOUELLI YIHA-PA O BpASL]
B S EAS B S WO%Is o1z WSS | OLeIS obeureip aperion JapNOS UIPA " UERIOG JE3 PUE 10 PUEIPIN USOa )1 0RO O U0 S BEppay z 700 20 8diSH
- 3 g - Bunby i
H s OCEIZHS H H 0T5IS [ WINNIS | OOZIPIS | oymped vewpsapad "spurs erpous poes et fsou ey sonpas)yap pacy | 17712 7140 PO 4 asudio] UaDq IAY S0 BuDfE SU0S220] S90UBA VIuS Guppoy [ 10020°9dISH
N s s s 019'9655 062258 001228 0059595 0001225 Jowgeos Usp 2017 76pEROG 30 SERUG ) OF P SFLNICHUTPOR WY PY 31D UKD Vi8S Buppay z 20020°5ASH
S B § S 058°02ES 05TRLS [ S G0vers SEUI WILIRAR] PUE S800C0q BUSC Pe) ‘SUEIpAL PRSIE] LEISU) )0 775400 | 3V TSR0L) 583 PUE ny AICWIF0Y [ =V Ssaidk) 1sed Vius [ [ 10020 5dISH
sops
H s s H £I62y 005955 CIE06S v L06C)S | U100 UD 5uEy B9) 19p1S ISAAL UO PUNO] LN0S Bue) (BRI [CUCIIPEE B0 “0UE] WOy 11 FFETRY PUB 1S 100 HRIHEY PG BINUAELEAY 148 Buppay [ FO020-FAISH
3uan snoatxi10) 'aps 15e3 uo Gunyte 1320 pue LERINS JIUND ‘qiNd 131510,
(9disH)
sya{oid § 3243
10] 9440615 1R
.puokeg_ sopun {  pifziee 010z sz vz oiig, 10pun spung  [PMPOMIsWpaDf  Smunsd P
np g | w | wp y | w )| P T fioy sopnpauy | 10 120forg H10M 0 wondyrasag uopez0139f0sg odw fouaby ey | N | o ceforg anbyun
spunjjesspey | spunjiesspog | spung(eapay | spungjmrepay | spungjesspey | spungiesapay (00 {e10L WaINY cH
spung jEIspag
pawwesSord
Wamy
oTorer B10z-2 O PaiTpdN 157 dpaeg
VINS “0dM

9 "ON WIWPUIWY [ew 10y

£600-0000-L1Z "ON @I SdILD ‘Aouaby uopepodsues ), jeuoibioy ejseys Joj Isi dn-ived diLd S102

{diSH) weiboid yuswonordu) fajeg Aemybiy

LRSIV [EI0Y JC UOISIAI] SUCHRD




Grouped Projects for Bicycle and Pedestrian Facilities in Shasta County 2015 SRTA FTIP Back-Up List

CTIPS ID No. 211-0000-0115 per 2015 FTIP Formal Amendment No. 6

Agency

County

Project Title

Project Description

Program Year
(FFY)

Federal Funds

State/Local
Funds

Total by FFY

Redding

Shasta

Placer Street Improvements,
from western city limit to east
of Olive Avenue

Roadway widening, and
installation of bicycle lanes,
buffered bicycle lanes, and
sidewalks. Also, enhanced

pedestrian crossings, and
safety lighting.

2015/16

$2,296,000

$297,000

$2,593,000

Redding

Shasta

Diestelhorst to Downtown
Non-Motorized Improvement
Project

Construct a mix of paths from
the River Trail to Downtown:
off-street paths; Class 2,
separated bikeways; complete
sidewalk gaps; improve all
intersections; and enhanced
crossing including median and
rapid flashing beacons and
corridor lighting.

2016/17

$148,000

S0

$148,000

2017/18

$356,000

$0

$356,000

2018/19

$1,634,000

$500,000

$2,134,000

Redding

Shasta

Quartz Hill Road Active
Transportation Project

Widen uphill road grade for
Class 2 bike lanes and sidewalk,
road diet to add bike lanes, add

enhanced ped crossings with
RRFBs, reduce curb radii & xing
distance to/from neighborhood
to the park and connect to trail

and school.

2015/16

S0

$130,000

$130,000

2016/17

$3,177,000

$3,177,000

County

Shasta

Old Oregon Trail Shasta
College Active Transportation
Project

install bike lanes, pavement
markings, and flashing beacon
on Shasta College campus;
changes Old Oregon Trail to
add bicycle lanes and improve
intersection for non-motorized
users. Close bicycle facility gap
betwween campus and existing
bike lanes.

2016/17

$37,000

S0

$37,000

2017/18

$84,000

$0

$84,000

2018/19

$451,000

$144,000

$595,000

County

Shasta

Junction School SRTS

implement a "road diet" (five
lanes to three) on Deschutes
Road adjacent to Junction
School and provide raised
median crosswalk refuge
islands to enhance crossing
safety.

2016/17

$20,000

$0

$20,000

2017/18

$65,000

50

$65,000

2018/19

$377,000

$116,000

$493,000

* Other Quartz Hill Match Funds ($221K) in FYs 2014/15 ($20K) and prior {$201K).




"u0R3.Ip Bulwiweldold DH 1D J2d ‘dj14 10U ‘WelSoud JIOM [[B49A0 VLHS Ul PAPN[IUI SPUN) YI1ewW eISEySoD

ealy Aeg syl
pue ojusweldes Ul sani|1oey 1.l
J198uassed pue suodae 01 suoirdo
! ! : ¥ Apn j|igisead Jon0d4 eise
000°0€$ 0s$ ($)TTES V14 000°0€$ 91/510¢ Uoneyodsues Aypssiul pasueyua pnIs Ayjiqisead Jajrodaiy 15e4S | v1YS
104 sisAjeue Ayjiqises) asedasd
, Aluno) eiseys 1o) ued ue(d
. ‘ else
000'ETES 000°€9$ div 000°05¢3 L1/910C uoneliodsuel) anllae ue aledald | uonepodsuel] aARdY BISEYSOD 15eus v1i¥s
Add Aq jerol £Spung @24nos spung jeaapad (Ad4) uondusag paloud I3 13f0ud Auno) | AduaSy
|edo1/31e18 Jeaj weadouy

9 "ON JUsWpuawWy [ewiod di1d STOZ 43d 0ZTO-0000-TTZ 'ON di SdiLlD
SSIHAINY Suluue|d 404 s193foud padnoln d]14 STOZ Adus8y uonenodsues| |[euoiSay eiseys







